

Agenda Item # 1
Motion Sheet
Imagine Austin Plan Framework

Motion # and Strategic Direction #	Original Text	Proposed Change	Alt. Recommendation/ Comments	Final
1 LUT 10	Promote complete street design (e.g., traffic calming elements, street trees, wide sidewalks, and pedestrian, bicycle, and transit access) throughout Austin.	ADD: "Consider particular safety needs of families with children and individuals with disabilities, such as curb cuts and longer "walk" signal times along busiest streets."	ADD: "considering the safety needs of people of all ages and abilities."	Proposed change accepted
2 New Land use & Transportation Strategic Direction LUT 25		Strengthen planning processes by recognizing that the Comprehensive Plan and small-area plans (e.g., neighborhood plans, corridor plans, and station area plans) need to respect, inform, and draw from each other.	Move from Neighborhoods and Housing to Land Use and Transportation (N 6)	Proposed change accepted
3 H 4	Connect housing to jobs, retail, and other amenities and services needed on a daily basis, e.g.: • Direct housing and employment growth to sites appropriate for Transit Oriented Development. • Coordinate in planning for housing near public transportation networks and employment centers to reduce household transportation costs and vehicle miles traveled.	ADD "child care, schools" after "jobs"		Proposed change accepted
4 H 5	Promote a diversity of land uses throughout Austin to allow a variety of housing types ranging from permanent supportive housing to rental and ownership opportunities for singles, families, seniors, and person with disabilities.	SUBSTITUTE "families" with "families with children"	SUBSTITUTE "families" with "families with and without children"	Alternative recommendation accepted

Agenda Item # 1
Motion Sheet
Imagine Austin Plan Framework

Motion # and Strategic Direction #	Original Text	Proposed Change	Alt. Recommendation Comment	Final
6 N 1	Create complete neighborhoods across Austin with a mix of housing types and land uses, affordable housing and transportation options, and access to retail, employment, community services, and parks and recreation options. (See also <i>Land Use and Transportation</i>).	Create complete neighborhoods across Austin with a mix of housing types and land uses, affordable housing and transportation options, and access to schools, retail, employment, community services, and parks and recreation options. (See also <i>Land Use and Transportation</i>).		Proposed change accepted
7 New Economy Strategic Direction ECO 18		Collaborate with school districts and with public and private entities to create joint-use partnerships at existing and new public school campuses.	Promote convenient and affordable child care for working families.	Alternative recommendation accepted
8 New Economy Strategic Direction ECO 19		Collaborate with AISD, local businesses, and cultural organizations in developing programs that encourage life-long active engagement and participation in the cultural arts.	COMMENT: Is this more appropriate for the Culture section?	Alternative recommendation accepted -- becomes ACC 19

Agenda Item # 1
Motion Sheet
Imagine Austin Plan Framework

Motion # and Strategic Direction #	Original Text	Proposed Change	Alt. Recommendation Comment	Final
9 HHS 4	Increase availability of quality child care, after school, and preschool programs for all residents, especially low and middle income households.	Increase the availability of quality early education, child care, afterschool, and preschool programs for all residents, especially low and middle income households <u>and families with children with disabilities.</u>		Proposed change accepted
10 CFE 2	Increase the variety of housing options (i.e., housing type and number of bedrooms) to meet the needs of family and non-family households.	ADD "including households with children" after "households" (and replace "non-family" with "non-traditional"		Proposed change accepted
11 CFE 9	Increase the availability of quality child care, after school, and preschool programs for low and middle income households	Increase the availability of quality early education, child care, afterschool, and preschool programs for all residents, especially low and middle income households <u>and families with children with disabilities.</u>		Proposed change accepted
12 CFE 11	Increase dense, compact family-friendly housing in the urban core by creating standards guiding and incentivizing private interests to create more family-friendly development.	CUT "and incentivizing"	SUBSTITUTE: "standards guiding and incentivizing" with "standards and guidelines that encourage"	Alternative recommendation accepted
13 CFE 12	Improve access to child care services.	Improve access to <u>quality</u> child care services near homes and workplaces.		Proposed change accepted

Agenda Item # 1
Motion Sheet
Imagine Austin Plan Framework

Motion # and Strategic Direction #	Original Text	Proposed Change	Alt. Recommendation Comment	Final
14 CFE 13	Partner with local school districts to transform public school yards into enhanced, multi-use outdoor resources for children and the community.	Partner with local school districts to transform public school yards into enhanced, multi-use outdoor resources for children and the community and to share public amenities such as parks, landscaping, pools, and athletic courts.		Proposed change accepted
15 New Society Strategic Direction CFE 16		Ensure that Austin children in every part of town have access to excellent public schools.		Proposed change accepted
16 New Society Strategic Direction CFE 17		Partner with Austin-area school districts to enhance policies and practices that support neighborhood-based schools.		Proposed change accepted
17 New Society Strategic Direction CFE 18		Collaborate with school districts and with public and private entities to create joint-use partnerships at existing and new public school campuses.		Proposed change accepted

Agenda Item # 1
 Motion Sheet
 Imagine Austin Plan Framework

Motion # and Strategic Direction #	Original Text	Proposed Change	Alt. Recommendation/ Comment	Final
18 New Society Strategic Direction CFE 19		Create public spaces that attract and engage children and serve as gathering places for children and families.		Proposed change accepted